RMB450 million and China Shipping Investment Co., Ltd. contributed RMB50 million. Since the business
registration formalities of CIB Fund Management Co., Ltd. were handled in April 2013, according to relevant
provisions in the Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises, CIB Fund Management Co., Ltd. was
included in the Company’s consolidated financial statements in this period.

During the reporting period, Industrial Trust established a wholly-owned subsidiary China Industrial Asset
Management Limited with registered capital of RMB100 million, and CIB Fund Management Company set up a
wholly-owned subsidiary CIB Wealth Management Co., Ltd. with registered capital of RMB200 million, both of
the two new subsidiaries were included in the Company’s consolidated financial statements in this period.

74

SHARE CAPITAL CHANGES AND SHAREHOLDERS

I. Changes in shares during the reporting period
(I) Changes in shares
1. The statement of changes in shares

  Unit: share

　

Before the change Changes during the reporting period After the change

Number Percen-
tage (%)

Non-public
offering Bonus share Sub-total Number Percent-

age (%)

I. Restricted shares

1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. Shares held by state-
   owned legal entities 0 0 1,789,459,400 894,729,700 2,684,189,100 2,684,189,100 14.09

3. Shares held by other
   domestic investors 0 0 125,687,300 62,843,650 188,530,950 188,530,950 0.99

Incl: Shares held by
   domestic non-state-
   owned legal persons

0 0 125,687,300 62,843,650 188,530,950 188,530,950 0.99

   Shares held by
   domestic
   natural persons

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Shares held by foreign
   investor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Incl: Shares held by
   foreign legal
   persons

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   Shares held by
   foreign
   natural persons

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 1,915,146,700 957,573,350 2,872,720,050 2,872,720,050 15.08

II. Unrestricted floating shares

1. RMB ordinary shares 10,786,411,134 100 0 5,393,205,567 5,393,205,567 16,179,616,701 84.92

2. Domestically listed
   foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Overseas listed
   foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 10,786,411,134 100 0 5,393,205,567 5,393,205,567 16,179,616,701 84.92

III. Total shares 10,786,411,134 100 1,915,146,700 6,350,778,917 8,265,925,617 19,052,336,751 100

2. Upon approval by CSRC, works relating to collection of the payment for subscription for the Non-public
Offering of A-shares of the Company as well as capital verification were finished on December 31, 2012 and
the total share capital of the Company changed to RMB12,701,557,834. The procedures and formalities for
custodian and registration of the newly offered shares were completed on January 7, 2013. Data in the column
“Before the change” above were data before the Non-public Offering.

75

According to the annual profit distribution plan 2012 approved by the general meeting in 2012, based on the

[…]

Total financial assets 1,617,937 1,089,407 323,751 115,363 38,464 3,184,922

Financial liabilities:

  Due to banks and other

   financial institutions 807,432 84,258 3,800 - - 895,490

  Placements from banks other

   financial institutions 50,411 7,268 - - - 57,679

  Derivative financial liabilities - - - - 2,996 2,996

  Financial assets sold under

   repurchase agreements 149,719 12,143 - - - 161,862

  Due to customers 1,154,334 421,334 234,971 10 2,617 1,813,266

  Debt securities issued - 5,078 42,947 20,944 - 68,969

  Other liabilities - - - - 27,327 27,327

Total financial liabilities 2,161,896 530,081 281,718 20,954 32,940 3,027,589

Net position (543,959) 559,326 42,033 94,409 5,524 157,333

208

The following tables illustrate the potential impact of a parallel upward or downward shift of 100 basis points in
all currencies’ yield curves on the Group’s net interest income and other comprehensive income, based on the
Group’s positions of financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date.

UNIT: RMB Million

The Group

12/31/2013 12/31/2012

Net interest
income

increase(decrease)

Other comprehensive
income

increase(decrease)

Net interest
income

increase(decrease)

Other comprehensive
income

increase(decrease)

+100 basis points 4,079 (3,438) 4,084 (3,413)

- 100 basis points (4,079) 3,650 (4,084) 3,639

UNIT: RMB Million

The Bank

12/31/2013 12/31/2012

Net interest
income

increase(decrease)

Other comprehensive
income

increase(decrease)

Net interest
income

increase(decrease)

Other comprehensive
income

increase(decrease)

+100 basis points 3,778 (3,396) 3,885 (3,369)

- 100 basis points (3,778) 3,606 (3,885) 3,592

The sensitivity analysis on net interest income is based on reasonably possible changes in interest rates with
the assumption that the structure of financial assets and financial liabilities held at the period end remains
unchanged.

The sensitivity analysis on other comprehensive income is the effect on changes of fixed rate available-for-
sale financial assets at the period end after adjusting in accordance with the reasonably possible changes in
interest rates.

The above prediction assumes that all yield curves of assets and liabilities, except demand deposit, shift
upward or downward parallel. Therefore it does not reflect the potential impact of non-parallel shift in yield